Fees, scholarships and bursaries

Citipointe's Schedule of Fees for 2026 is designed to be an all-inclusive
tuition fee and will cover all curriculum-related activities. The tuition
fees quoted can be paid annually, by term or by smaller, more frequent

payment via Edstart

The tuition fee will be inclusive of:

day excursions

weekly sport

year level camps (with the
exception of tourist or elective
activities)

secondary curriculum camps
government examination fees
academic competition fees

Items that are outside the
all-inclusive fee and attract an
additional fee are:

certain co-curricular and extra-
curricular sports and activities
tutoring through the Tutoring
Academy and with the College'’s
Academy of Performing Arts
international travel under
the International Student
OQutreach Program
musical instrument hire
sessions with the Independant
Study Centre

- external provider courses

No refunds can be made for events

not attended
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TUITION FEES
PREPARATORY
TO YEAR 6 YEARS 7 -9 YEARS 10 - 12
$11,420 $14,740 $16,164

Fee rises are usually kept within the range of 5-10 percent.

TRANSPORTATION TO AND FROM THE COLLEGE

1 child 2 children 3 children 4 children 5 children
$3,806 $4,966 $5,454 $5,574 $5,728
per year per year per year per year per year

The College operates its own bus service and the fee is for a place on the bus.
If one-way transport is required, the cost will be 50 percent of the above fee, subject
to availability.

TEXTBOOKS AND STATIONERY

Stationery items and Primary textbooks are not included in the tuition fees.
Secondary textbooks do not need to be purchased because of the College’s
textbook hire scheme (including electronic textbooks).
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SCHOLARSHIPS—ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE

Following the interview process, offers will be made in
writing by the Principal. All applicants—both successful and
unsuccessful—will be notified.

The College will offer a number of academic scholarships
to students (excluding full fee-paying overseas students)
seeking entry into Year 7 at the College, based on available
funding. The value of each scholarship will be up to a

50 percent discount on tuition fees for Years 7 to 12.

Scholarships will be awarded on the basis of the results of
the Edutest Scholarship examination, previous school reports
and an interview with the Principal.

An invitation to attend an interview does not necessarily
mean a scholarship will be offered. All College standards for
enrolment must be met.

Actual results of scholarship examinations are confidential
and not released by the College other than to the parents of
participating students and relevant staff.

The College will not enter into a dispute regarding
the awarding of the scholarships. Online registration
and payment of fees is required to participate in the
scholarship testing.

SCHOLARSHIP—EQUITY

Equity scholarships will be awarded for Years 7 to 12, normally
commencing at Year 7. However, students may apply for a
scholarship for any year level from Year 7 up to and including
Year 10, dependent on vacancies in those year levels.

The College’s normal enrolment application form, with a
completed Equity Scholarship application form, must be
completed and submitted during the application period in the
year prior to entry. Terms and conditions apply to the Equity
Scholarship and will be supplied with the acceptance form.

The College will normally offer one Equity Scholarship through
the Cardo Foundation Scholarship Fund each year to cover
tuition and other agreed expenses, funding permitted.
Selection is based on a combination of financial need and the
student’s ability to meet the criteria for general entry to the
College based on its published considerations for enrolment.

BURSARY—HARDSHIP (ON APPLICATION ONLY)

Concessional hardship bursaries, on application only, for
parents experiencing genuine hardship. Applications are
only considered for short term temporary situations based
on financial need. For further information contact the
Business Office.

ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIPS AND BURSARIES

Citipointe awards scholarships with the expectation that
scholarship holders will continue to maintain high standards
of academic achievement, participate to the very best of their

ability in campus and College life, and adhere to College policy.

Academic scholarships and bursaries are provided towards
the all-inclusive tuition fees only. They do not cover other costs
such as bus travel, excursions, uniform, books, sessions at the
Independant Study Centre or additional tuition in Citipointe’s
Academy of Performing Arts or Tutoring Academy, unless
otherwise discussed and agreed to at the time of awarding
the scholarship.
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BILLING POLICY

The College will issue a notification of annual fees in January
that will reflect the tuition and bus fees for the year (or within
14 days if a student commences during the year).

Statements of fees charged and owing will be issued
according to the payment option selected. This will assist
families in tracking their payments against the fees owing
throughout the year.

The statement of account will be sent each month to show
balances outstanding (if any), including any new charges
for Academy and Music tutoring, etc, that may be added
throughout the month, less any payments that have been
received.

Payment of fees will be based on preferred arrangements as
selected. Regardless of the frequency selected for tuition fee
payments, please note the following due dates: -

Tutoring Academy charges are due and payable in the
month they are billed.

Independant Study Centre and Music tutoring charges
are due and payable in the term they are billed.

PAYMENT DUE DATES

Annual Payments are due on or before 13 February 2026.
Term Payments are due on or before the following due dates:

TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TERM 4
Tuesday Monday Monday Tuesday
3 February 20 April 13 July 6 October
2026 2026 2026 2026
DISCOUNTS

There is a 5 percent discount on the full year’s tuition and bus
fees ony, if paid in advance by Friday 13 February 2026.

SIBLING DISCOUNT
Second child Third child Fourth child
10% 25% 100%

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

All fees and other charges quoted are exclusive of GST.
Generally, tuition fees are exempt; however, a proportion

of some levies and charges may attract GST at the rate of

10 percent. This will be specifically identified on the account

when rendered.

SETUP YOUR SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT ACCOUNT

citipointe.qld.edu.au



